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Monday   7:00 pm Lanes 3 - 12Cedar Rapids Bowl
USBC Certification:

Team Standings
Points Points Team Scratch High High

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost %Won Avg Pins Game Sers
1 4 1 Team Bloomquist 32½ 12 ½ 72.2 577 5147 614 1739
2 6 3 Team Farley 28 17 62.2 544 4919 670 1788
3 7 4 Team Tegtmeier 24½ 20 ½ 54.4 570 5151 635 1880
4 8 7 Team Perry 24 21 53.3 516 4661 577 1601
5 11 10 Team Harris 23 22 51.1 532 4800 592 1672
6 12 2 Team Arington 22 23 48.9 566 5109 660 1780
7 9 8 Team Harford 21 24 46.7 550 4958 623 1677
8 5 5 Team Bundy 21 24 46.7 538 4852 603 1764
9 10 6 Team Schoettmer 15 30 33.3 488 4492 544 1601

10 3 9 Team Pretti 14 31 31.1 523 4778 610 1623

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
Last Wk Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
3-4 Team Tegtmeier 545 531 522 1598 8½ <---> Team Bundy 507 508 563 1578 6½
5-6 Team Pretti 525 533 535 1593 5 <---> Team Harford 547 572 558 1677 10
7-8 Team Harris 461 555 519 1535 1½ <---> Team Bloomquist 523 613 603 1739 13½

9-10 Team Farley 567 670 551 1788 10 <---> Team Arington 660 543 494 1697 5
11-12 Team Schoettmer 536 544 521 1601 6 <---> Team Perry 577 457 552 1586 9

High Match Points: Regular Team Members
z    Division 1: Division C

Points Points
Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- -3- Won Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- -3- Won
Seth Tegtmeier 2069 9 229 196 226 203 10.0
Darin Bloomquist 1346 6 224 195 203 222 8.0
Doug Farley 1780 9 197 238 256 173 8.0
Ryan Schoettmer 1624 9 180 197 212 200 7.0
Mason Soden 1465 9 162 162 153 181 6.0
Roger Harford 1845 9 205 196 244 202 6.0

Ryan Bundy 1712 9 190 178 171 151 4.5
Dan Harris 1640 9 182 154 192 167 4.5
Adrian Arrington 1817 9 201 258 212 153 4.0
Joe Pretti 1126 6 187 203 176 197 4.0
Josh Perry 1429 9 158 147 159 119 2.0

z    Division 2: Division B
Points Points

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- -3- Won Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- -3- Won
Jonny Bishop 1641 9 182 233 154 225 9.0
Rob Deason 1682 9 186 186 225 195 8.0
Todd Summers 1695 9 188 145 210 171 7.5
Blake Eldridge 1744 9 193 206 158 180 7.0
Lucas Dolphin 1693 9 188 166 202 169 7.0

Rodney Jackson 1709 9 189 201 179 231 6.0
Dakota Harris 1671 9 185 158 203 197 5.0
Earnie Cubbage 1514 9 168 136 213 177 4.5
Ryan Tew 1642 9 182 173 147 175 4.0
Kyle Setrum 1530 9 170 162 190 169 2.0

z    Division 3: Division A
Points Points

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- -3- Won Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- -3- Won
Devin Ahrendsen 1591 9 176 197 144 208 9.0
Kaliah Griffin 1670 9 185 192 197 204 8.0
Reed Kovach 1583 9 175 189 138 187 8.0
Jerry Bean 1548 9 172 196 173 161 7.0
Zach Pearlman 1431 9 159 128 158 181 6.5
Kalob Vandersee 1457 9 161 143 189 183 6.0

Eric Kent 478 3 159 176 158 144 2.5
Nathen Zumbuch 962 6 160 2.0
Kaylee Harris 1366 9 151 164 154 141 2.0
Dalton Unruh 0 0 120
Kaitelin Konz 0 0 120

Lane Assignments
3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12

Today   9-  1   5-  3   4-  7   8-  6  10-  2
Next Week  10-  7   6-  2   8-  3   4-  1   5-  9

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 670 Team Farley 660 Team Arington 613 Team Bloomquist
Scratch Series 1788 Team Farley 1739 Team Bloomquist 1697 Team Arington

Men Scratch Game 258 Adrian Arrington 256 Doug Farley 244 Roger Harford
Scratch Series 667 Doug Farley 642 Roger Harford 625 Seth Tegtmeier
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Last Week's Top Scores - Continued

Women Scratch Game 204 Kaliah Griffin 164 Kaylee Harris
Scratch Series 593 Kaliah Griffin 459 Kaylee Harris

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 670 Team Farley 660 Team Arington 635 Team Tegtmeier
Scratch Series 1880 Team Tegtmeier 1788 Team Farley 1780 Team Arington

Men Scratch Game 266 Seth Tegtmeier 265 Darin Bloomquist 258 Adrian Arrington
Scratch Series 785 Seth Tegtmeier 726 Darin Bloomquist 667 Doug Farley

Women Scratch Game 215 Kaliah Griffin 182 Kaylee Harris
Scratch Series 593 Kaliah Griffin 460 Kaylee Harris

Team Rosters
High High

ID # Name -1- -2- -3- Total Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers

1 - Team Bloomquist
42 Kaliah Griffin 192 197 204 593 1670 9 185 215 593
14 Earnie Cubbage 136 213 177 526 1514 9 168 213 544

4 Darin Bloomquist 195 203 222 620 1346 6 224 265 726
2 - Team Arington

47 Jerry Bean 196 173 161 530 1548 9 172 213 530
35 Blake Eldridge 206 158 180 544 1744 9 193 247 621

7 Adrian Arrington 258 212 153 623 1817 9 201 258 644
3 - Team Farley

48 Kalob Vandersee 143 189 183 515 1457 9 161 209 515
49 Rob Deason 186 225 195 606 1682 9 186 225 606
50 Doug Farley 238 256 173 667 1780 9 197 256 667

4 - Team Tegtmeier
8 Eric Kent 176 158 144 478 478 3 159 176 478

39 Ryan Tew 173 147 175 495 1642 9 182 221 621
3 Seth Tegtmeier 196 226 203 625 2069 9 229 266 785

51 Nathen Zumbuch 0 962 6 160 190 488
5 - Team Bundy

52 Zach Pearlman 128 158 181 467 1431 9 159 194 539
28 Rodney Jackson 201 179 231 611 1709 9 189 231 611

6 Ryan Bundy 178 171 151 500 1712 9 190 253 648
6 - Team Schoettmer

54 Lucas Dolphin 166 202 169 537 1693 9 188 222 612
55 Ryan Schoettmer 197 212 200 609 1624 9 180 212 609
53 Dalton Unruh 0 0 0 120 0 0

7 - Team Perry
56 Devin Ahrendsen 197 144 208 549 1591 9 176 208 549
57 Jonny Bishop 233 154 225 612 1641 9 182 233 612
18 Josh Perry 147 159 119 425 1429 9 158 217 545

8 - Team Harford
58 Reed Kovach 189 138 187 514 1583 9 175 230 539
59 Kyle Setrum 162 190 169 521 1530 9 170 221 521

9 Roger Harford 196 244 202 642 1845 9 205 244 642
9 - Team Pretti

60 Kaylee Harris 164 154 141 459 1366 9 151 182 460
23 Dakota Harris 158 203 197 558 1671 9 185 233 565
17 Joe Pretti 203 176 197 576 1126 6 187 203 576
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High High
ID # Name -1- -2- -3- Total Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers

10 - Team Harris
2 Mason Soden 162 153 181 496 1465 9 162 200 496

24 Todd Summers 145 210 171 526 1695 9 188 245 585
12 Dan Harris 154 192 167 513 1640 9 182 241 611
61 Kaitelin Konz 0 0 0 120 0 0

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division C

z Men   Division 1: Division C
High High

Name Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Jared Durant 187 1687 9 234 617 173 130 152 455
Anthony Gingerich 120 0 0 0 0 0

Temporary Substitutes   Division 2: Division B
Temporary Substitutes   Division 3: Division A
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